admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 60 55 2019-20 10 2021-22 50 17 150000(One lac fifty
thousand)

20

2019-20 60 60 2020-21 2 2022-23 50 40 200000(Two lakhs) 9

2020-21 60 59 2021-22 6 2023-24 50 44 250000(two lakhs fifty
thausands)

6

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

[...]

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 531384 (Five Lakh thirty one thausand three hundred eighty
four)

374808 (three lac seventy four thousand eight hundard eight ) 408526 (Four lac eight thousand five hundred twenty six)

New Equipment for Laboratories 351544 (Three lakhs fifty one thausand five hundred forty four) 235669 (Two lakhs thirty five thousands six hundard sixty nine) 83602 (Eighty three thousand six hundred two)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

68886 (Sixty eight Thausand eight Hundred eighty six) 137218 (one lac thirty seven thousand two hundred eighteen ) 188641 (One lac eighty eight thousand six hundred forty one)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 27483012 (two crore seventy four lakh eighty three thausand
twelve rupees)

20775238 (Two crores seven lav seventy five thousand two
hundred thirty eight  )

19166831 (One crore ninety one lac sixty six thousand eight
hundred thirty one)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

895954 (eight lakh ninty five thausand nine hundred fifty four) 1382320 (thirteen lac eighty two thousand three hundred
twenty )

95646 (Ninety five thousand six hundred forty six)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 51156 (fifty one thausand one hundred fifty six) 65860 (sixty five thousand eight hundred sixty ) 61040 (Sixty one thousand forty)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 0 3 4

No. of Patents Granted 3 3 3

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 0 6

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 0 5

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1050000 0 2317587

[...]

Amount Received in Words ten lakh fifty thausand rupees Zero Twenty Three lak seventeen thousand five hundred eighty
seven

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 1

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 150000

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero One lac fifty thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for